they collect Customs and Excise duties on their behalf. 

Addressing the workshop, Mr. Kogan Pillay, Head of PPP Network at the DFRC, explained the immaculate job 
done by the DFRC in the SADC region in particular the Capacity Building efforts of the institution. “ The DFRC has 
to-date conducted one hundred and sixty five (165) Capacity Building training programmes attended by four thou-
sand, five hundred and ninety five (4, 595) staff of the DFIs, State Owned Enterprises and private sector have all 
benefited”. He further explained that twenty four (24) of the trainings conducted were on Corporate Governance 
which three (3) were Board Induction, and two (2) were conducted locally for Local Enterprise Authority and Bot-